

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20808/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2011 in WP No. 4554/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANITA DAWRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s)for permission to place addl.documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks,
to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to
produce a copy of the Sale Deed or Conveyance, by
which he claims to have acquired the property in
question, or such other documents, as he may deem
fit in support of his claim that he is presently
the owner of the mortgaged property.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar